



772934

LEGISLATIVE ACTION

Senate	.	House
Comm: WD	.	
04/16/2025	.	
	.	
	.	
	.	

The Committee on Rules (Pizzo) recommended the following:

Senate Amendment (with directory and title amendments)

Delete lines 143 - 160.

===== D I R E C T O R Y C L A U S E A M E N D M E N T =====

And the directory clause is amended as follows:

Delete lines 137 - 140

and insert:

Section 3. Paragraph (d) of subsection (4) of section 934.50, Florida Statutes, is amended, paragraph (r) is added to subsection (4) of that section, and subsection (8) is added to



772934

12 that section, to read:

13

14 ===== T I T L E A M E N D M E N T =====

15 And the title is amended as follows:

16 Delete lines 14 - 16

17 and insert:

18 revising and providing